TOWNSHIP OF FRANKFORD COUNTY OF SUSSEX, STATE OF NEW JERSEY

RESOLUTION 2025-014

RESOLUTION REFUNDING 2024 TAX PAYMENT BLOCK 48, LOT 2.05

WHEREAS, CoreLogic Tax Services, LLC pays the property taxes on block 48.01, lot 2.05 located at 26 Phillips Road owned by Anthony & Patricia K Kozlowski; and

WHEREAS, CoreLogic Tax Services, LLC improperly paid the fourth quarter 2024 property taxes on block 48, lot 2.05 located at 24 Rosyln Road owned by Jason T Schofield; and

WHEREAS, CoreLogic Tax Services, LLC has requested a return of the \$1,667.03 improperly made property tax payment:

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the Mayor and Township Committee of the Township of Frankford on this 14th day of January 2025 that the Chief Financial Officer be authorized to draw a check in the amount of \$1,667.03 payable to CoreLogic Tax Services, LLC, Attention: Recovery Department of PO Box 9205 in Coppell, TX 75019-9214 to refund the payment.

CERTIFICATION

I, Lori Nienstedt, Municipal Clerk for the Township of Frankford, hereby certify that the above Resolution was duly adopted by the Township Committee of the Township of Frankford at their scheduled meeting held January 14, 2025.

> Lori Nienstedt, MBA, RMC Municipal Clerk